Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No. Intel Corporation: 10559-266001 Client's Ref. No.: P9263

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party (Assignor):	Name and address of receiving party (Assignee):
LEVEL ONE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	Intel Corporation 2200 Mission College Boulevard Santa Clara, CA 95052
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other; 	
Execution Date by Assignor: 5/7/2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Execution Date by Assignee Intel Corporation: 5/5/2003	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/339,345, filed June 23, 1999	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1
PTO Customer No. 20985 Attorneys for Intel Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
SCOTT C. HARRIS	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Fish & Richardson P.C.	
4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Scott C, Harris	
Reg. No. 32,030	Lovel 5-21-03
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
KENYON S. JENCKES Total number of pages Including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	
REG. NO. 41,873	

10289291.doc

700031222

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

May 21, 2003

Date of Transmission

h Regan

REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0436

Attorney Docket No. Intel Corporation 10559-266001 P9263

Assignment of Legal Title to Patents

Whereas, LEVEL ONE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Application entitled "VISUALLY DISPLAYING STATUS INFORMATION IN AN ELECTRONIC SIGNALING SYSTEM", Serial No. 09/339,345, filed June 23, 1999 (referred to as the "Patent"); and

Whereas Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2200 Mission College Blvd., California 95052, (hereinafter INTEL) is desirous of acquiring bare legal title to and under the Patent for the sole purpose of registering the Patent in the name of INTEL in the U.S. Patent Office; and

Whereas ASSIGNOR is a subsidiary of INTEL.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer to INTEL, bare legal title to the Patent, and bare legal title to any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patent already granted and which may be granted, and any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the bare legal title to same to be held by INTEL, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent is or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as such bare legal title would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made. Nothing in this Assignment of Legal Title to Patent shall be construed as transferring to Intel beneficial ownership of the Patent, which beneficial ownership, including the right to use, license, divide, exploit and dispose of the rights to and under such Patent (other than bare legal title), shall continue to be held by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to INTEL as assignee

PATENT REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0437 Attorney Docket No. Intel Corporation 10559-266001 P9263

of bare legal title to the Patent, and hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the legal title herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

ASSIGNOR and INTEL hereby agree that bare legal title to the Patent transferred under this agreement shall revert back to ASSIGNOR when more than 20 percent of every class of equity of ASSIGNOR is transferred to a third party.

In Witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR and INTEL, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

DATE: MAY 5, 2003

DATE: MAY 7, 2003

By: Nancy Palmintere Vice President Title:

Lintel Corporation

RECORDED: 05/21/2003

Signature

TUTEL CORPOLATION AS SUCCESSOR BY DISSOLUTION LEVEL ONE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

10268874.doc

PATENT REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0438